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22 September 2022 DIS RIPARKS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Scrutlnlzers report and Votlng results under Regulatlon 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015

The l7t¡ Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the company was held on Tuesday, 20 September 2022 at 3.00
p.m. (lST) through Video Conferencing (VC) facility /other audio visual means ('OAVM'). M/S SGS &

Associates LLP, Practising Company Secretaries was appointed as the Scrutinizer for remote e-voting and e-
voting at the AGM. The Scrutinizer's report dated 2l September 2022 is attached as Annexure I . The details

of the voting results in the format specified under Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 201 5 are

attached as Annexure 2.

Date of ACM 20 Seotember 2022

Total number of shareholders as on Record date
(Cut-off-l 3 Seo 2022)

5l ,1 64

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or

through proxy:

Promoters and Promoter Group:
Public:

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video

Conferencing

Promoters and Promoter Group:

Public:

9

50

All resolutions as set out in the Notice of the l Tth ACM dated 2 August 2022have been passed with requisite

majority.

Kindly take the same on record.

UMffiD (formerly known as Gateway Rall Frelght Limlted)

pany Secretary o

Encl: a/a
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CONSOLIDATED SCRUTINIZER’S REPORT 

 
To 

The Chairman 

Gateway Distriparks Limited 

(Formerly known as Gateway Rail Freight Limited) 

CIN U60231MH2005PLC344764 

Regd. Office: Sector-6, Dronagiri, Taluka Uran, 
District-Raigad, 

Navi Mumbai – 400 707 

 
Sub : Consolidated Scrutinizer’s Report on Remote E– voting conducted prior 

to the 17th Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’) of Gateway Distriparks Limited 

(hereinafter referred as “the Company”) held on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 

at 03.00 P.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing (‘VC’) / Other Audio Visual 

means (‘OAVM’) and E-voting during the AGM pursuant to the provisions of 

Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act”) read with Rule 20 of the 

Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and Regulation 44 

of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 

Dear Sir, 
 

I, D.P Gupta, Company Secretary in Practice, Designated Partner of SGS 

ASSOCIATES LLP, Company Secretaries (M.N. FCS 2411; C P. No. 1509) Firm 

having office at 14, First Floor, Rani Jhansi Road, Jhandewalan, New Delhi- 

110055, have been appointed as a Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of Gateway 

Distriparks Limited (“the Company”) pursuant to section 108 of the Companies Act, 

2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 

2014 as amended, for the purpose of Scrutinizing the Remote E-voting and E-voting at 

the AGM in a fair and transparent manner and ascertaining requisite majority on items 

carried out at the aforesaid AGM in accordance with the provisions of the Companies 

Act,2013, through VC/OAVM. 

I am also appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the E-voting process during the 

AGM. 

The AGM Notice dated 2nd August 2022 as confirmed by the Company, was sent to 

the shareholders through electronic mode to those members whose email addresses 

are registered with the Company/Depositories on August 23, 2022. The emails were 
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sent in compliance with the MCA Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, read with 
circulars 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, 19/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 
21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, and 02/2022 dated May 5, 2022 (collectively 
referred as ‘MCA Circulars”) and SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020. 

I, submit my report as under: 

 
1. The management of the Company is responsible to ensure the compliance 

with the requirements of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules relating to 
Remote E-voting and E-voting at the AGM on the Resolutions contained in the 
notice to the 17th Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) of the Members of the 
Company.  

 
SCRUTINIZER’S RESPONSIBILITY 

 
2. My responsibility as Scrutinizer for the voting process through electronic 

means (i.e. by Remote E-voting and through E-voting at the AGM) is limited to 
make a Consolidated Scrutinizer’s Report of the votes cast in “Favour” or 
“Against” the resolutions stated in the said AGM notice, based on the reports 
generated from the E-voting system provided by National Securities 
Depository Limited (NSDL) the agency engaged by the Company to provide 
E-voting facilities for voting through electronic means (i.e. by Remote E-voting 
and  through E-voting at the AGM). 
 

3. The Remote E-voting period remained open from Saturday the 17th 
September  2022 at 09.00 Hours (IST) to Monday 19th  September 2022 up to 
1700 Hours (IST). 
 

4. The shareholders holding shares as on the “CUT OFF DATE” i.e., Tuesday 
13th  September 2022 were entitled to vote on the proposed resolutions (Item 
Nos.1 to 4) as set out in the Notice of the AGM of the Company.  
 

5. Thereafter, the details, containing, inter-alia, list of equity shareholders, who 
voted in “Favour” or “Against”, were downloaded from E-voting website of 
Link Intime India Private Limited. 
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6. The results of the voting are as under: 
 
A) Resolution 1: - Adoption of Audited Financial Statements of the 

Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2022, together with 
Reports of Board of Directors & Auditors thereon as an Ordinary 
Resolution 
 
(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 

 Number of 
Members voted 
through electronic 
voting system 

Number of votes 
cast in favour of 
resolution 

% of total 
number of 
valid votes 
cast 

Remote E-
voting 

183 380836397 99.9977 

E-voting at 
AGM 

7 266             
0.0000 

Total 190 380836663 99.9977 
 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 
 

 Number of 
Members voted 
through 
electronic 
voting system 

Number of 
votes cast 
against the 
resolution 

% of total number 
of valid votes cast 

Remote E-
voting 

5 221                     
0.0000 

E-voting at 
AGM 

1 8580 0.0023 

Total 6 8801 0.0023 

 
(iii) Invalid Votes: 

 
Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total numbers of votes cast by 
them 

0 0 
 
  Votes abstained: 3 Folios 26539 shares 
  Less Voted: 1 Folio 173605 shares 
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B) Resolution 2: - Confirmation of the payment of Interim dividend for the 

financial year ended 31st March 2022: as an Ordinary Resolution 
 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 Number of 

Members voted 
through electronic 
voting system 

Number of votes 
cast in favour of 
resolution 

% of total 
number of 
valid votes 
cast 

Remote E-
voting 

185 381101686 99.9996 

E-voting at 
AGM 

8 8846 0.0003 

Total 193 381110532 99.9999 
 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 
 

 Number of 
Members 
voted through 
electronic 
voting system 

Number of 
votes cast 
against the 
resolution 

% of total number 
of valid votes cast 

Remote E-
voting 

5 221 0.0001 

E-voting at 
AGM 

0 0 0 

Total 5 221 0.0001 

 
(iii) Invalid Votes: 

 
Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total numbers of votes cast by 
them 

0 0 
 
Votes abstained: 1 Folios 110 shares 

  Less Voted: 1 Folio 173605 shares 
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C) Resolution 3: To appoint Mr. Samvid Gupta (DIN-05320765), who retires 

by rotation and being eligible offers himself for re-appointment as an 
Ordinary Resolution 

 
 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 Number of 

Members voted 
through electronic 
voting system 

Number of votes 
cast in favour of 
resolution 

% of total 
number of 
valid votes 
cast 

Remote E-
voting 

149 330468683 86.7121 

E-voting at 
AGM 

7 266 0.0000 

Total 156 330468949 86.7121 
 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 
 
 Number of 

Members voted 
through 
electronic 
voting system 

Number of votes 
cast against the 
resolution 

% of total 
number of valid 
votes cast 

Remote E-
voting 

40 50633223 13.2857 

E-voting at 
AGM 

1 8580 0.0022 

Total 41 50641803 13.2879 
 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 
 
Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total numbers of votes cast by 
them 

0 0 
 

Votes abstained: 2 Folios 111 shares 
  Less Voted: 1 Folio 173605 shares 
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D) Resolution 4: To appoint M/S S R Batliboi & Co. LLP as  Statutory 
Auditors of the Company for a second term of 5 years until the 
conclusion of 22nd Annual General Meeting of the Company as an 
Ordinary Resolution 

 
 

(i) Voted in favour of the resolution: 
 Number of 

Members voted 
through electronic 
voting system 

Number of votes 
cast in favour of 
resolution 

% of total 
number of 
valid votes 
cast 

Remote E-
voting 

180 381101041 99.9975 

E-voting at 
AGM 

7 266 0.0001 

Total 187 381101307 99.9976 
 

(ii) Voted against the resolution: 
 
 Number of 

Members voted 
through 
electronic 
voting system 

Number of votes 
cast against the 
resolution 

% of total 
number of valid 
votes cast 

Remote E-
voting 

                    9
  

665 0.0001 

E-voting at 
AGM 

1 8580 0.0023 

Total 10 9245 0.0024 
 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 
 
Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total numbers of votes cast by 
them 

0 0 
   

Votes abstained: 2 Folios 111 shares 
  Less Voted: 1 Folio 173605 shares 
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7. The register, all other papers and relevant records relating to electronic voting 
shall remain in my safe custody until the Chairman considers, approves and 
signs the minutes of the AGM of the Company and the same are handed over 
to the Company Secretary of the Company for safe keeping. 

 
 

8. Restriction on use 
 
The report has been issued at the request of the Company for (i) submission 
to the Stock Exchanges, (ii) to be placed on the website of the Company and 
(iii) website of Link Intime (E-voting Agency). This report is not to be used for 
any other purpose or to be distributed to any other parties. Accordingly, I do 
not accept or assume any liability or any duty of care or for any other purpose 
or to any other party to whom it is shown or into whose hands it may come 
without my prior permission. 

 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
For SGS Associates LLP 
Firm Regn. L2021DE011600 
 
 
 
 
CS D P Gupta 
(Scrutinizer) 
FCS 2411 CP 1509 
ICSI UDIN No. F002411D001014070 
Place: New Delhi 
Date: 21st September 2022 
 

 

INITALLED BY:  

 

DAMODAR 
PRASAD 
GUPTA

Digitally signed by 
DAMODAR PRASAD 
GUPTA 
Date: 2022.09.21 
10:57:38 +05'30'

Prem Kishan 
Dass Gupta

Digitally signed by Prem Kishan Dass Gupta 
DN: c=IN, st=Delhi, 
2.5.4.20=e3e7152a7e3f3b584044b86076bdf3898fc9e45758e
594e551cef788ffb636f6, postalCode=110062, 
street=94,EASTERN AVENUE,Deoli,Deoli,Hauz Khas,South 
Delhi, pseudonym=9e2bbbeb4e9f3961a7266c945054b0c9, 
title=3504, 
serialNumber=7ff63ec1bc1e77d532a10c75a8735ba4a2be71
90bf671925dd4f0396e1625937, o=Personal, cn=Prem 
Kishan Dass Gupta 
Date: 2022.09.22 11:54:03 +05'30'

Counter signed 

For Gateway Distriparks Limited

Prem Kishan Dass Gupta 

Chairman & Managing Director
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Disclosure of notes on vot¡ng results

No. of resolut¡on passed in the meet¡ng

a) Promoters and Promoter group

b) Public

No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing

a) Promoters and Promoter group

b) Public

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through prory

Record date

Total number of shareholders on record date

Voting results

4

9

50

0

0

13-O9-2022

51164

i



Promoter Group
Promoter and

Category

Publ¡c- ilon
lnst¡ü¡t¡ons

Public-

lnstitutions

Total

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Poll

E-Voting

Mode of voting

Totãl

fotal

Postal Ballot fif aÞÞl¡cablel

Poll

E-Vot¡ng

Total

Postal Ballot (if appl¡cable)

Poll

E-Vot¡ng

160493136

160493136

(1)

No. ofshares held

499643836

68251857

68251857

2708988r'.3

2708988/3

3æ8/.546/.

8912360

8903514

8846

0

2tL4399æ

211439968

0

0

160493136

160493136

0

0

(2)

ilo. ofvotes
polled

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)

Whetfier promoter/promoter gnoup ere ¡nterested in the agendaftesolution?

Description of resolution considered

% ofvotes polled

on outstånd¡ng
shares

76.2234

13.0s80

0.0000

0.0130

13.0451

78.0513

0.0000

0.0000

78.0513

100.0000

0.0000

o.(n00

100.(xno

(3)=t(2)/(1)l*1(þ

160493136

160493136

0

0

(4)

No. of voæs-¡n
favour

380836663

8903559

8903293

266

0

211439968

211439968

0

0

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Whether resolution'rs Pass or Not.

8801

8801

221

8580

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(s)

No. ofvotes-
aga¡nst

99.9977

99.9012

0

3.æ70

99.9975

100.0000

0

0

mo.0(m

1æ.0000

0

0

100.0000

(6){(4}/(2)l*l(x'

% of votes in
favour on votes

polled

Ãftnãk!
Yes

o.0023

o.G¡88

0

96.9930

0.002s

0.æ00

0

0

0.0000

0.0(m

0

0

0.0000

(7)=[(s)/(z)]*r00

% of Votes agê¡nst

on votes polled

Ordinary

No

Adopt¡on of Audited F¡nancial Statements of the Company for the financ¡al year ended March 31,

2022, together with Reports of Board of Directors & Auditors.

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public lnsitutions

Public - Non lns¡tutions

Category

Details of lnvalid Votes
No. ofvoæs
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Public- Non

lnstitutions

Public-

lnstitutions

Promoter and

Promoter Group

Category

Total

Total

Posal Eallot (if applicable)

Poll

E-Vot¡ng

Total

Postal Ballot l¡f aoolicablel

Poll

E-Vot¡ng

Total

Postal Bellot l¡f aoolicablel

Poll

E-Voting

Mode of vot¡ng

499643836

68251457

68251857

270898843

2708988/.3

160493136

160493136

(1)

No. ofshares held

381110753

8912361

8903515

8846

0

2tl705256

21t705256

0

0

160493136

160493136

0

0

(2)

No. ofvotes
polled

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Speciall

Whether promoter/promoter group are ¡nterested in the agenda/resolution?

Description of resolution considered

76.2765

13.0580

0.æ00

0.0130

13.@51

7A.1492

o.00m

0.0000

78.t492

100.(x)00

o.ün0

0.00m

100.0000

(3)=l(2)/(1)l*l{xl

% of votes polled

on outstand¡ng
shares

381110532

89L21íß.

8903294

8846

0

2tt70s2s6

2LL705256

0

0

16@93136

160493Í¡6

0

0

(4)

No. of votes - ¡n
favour

0

0

0

0

(s)

No. ofvotes-
against

Disclosure of notes on resolut¡on

Whæher resolution ¡s Pass or Not

22t

221

221

0

0

0

o

0

0

100.0000

100.0m0

0

0

100.00æ

(6){(4}/(2)1r100

% of votes in
fauour on votes

polled

99.9999

99.9975

0

100.0000

99.9975

100.0000

0

0

Resolution

0.0001

o.oo25

0

0.0000

0.002s

0.0000

0

0

o.üm0

0.qno

0

0

o.(x)00

(7)=[(s)/(2)l*1(xr

% of Votes against
on votes polled

Confirm lnter¡m Div¡dend paid for the Financial year ended 31st March 2022

No

Ordinary

EG¡I*A*¡

Yes

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public lnsitut¡ons

Publ¡c - Non lns¡tut¡ons

Category

Details of lnr¡alid Votes
ilo. ofVotes



t¡nmn @

Public- Non

lnst¡tutions

Public-

lnstitr¡tions

Promoter and

Promoter Group

Câtegory

Totâl

Tota¡

E-Voting

Poll

Postal 8e¡lot fif aoolicablel

Modeof rodng

Total.,

Total

Postal Bellot (¡f aÞÞ¡kable)

Po¡¡

E-Voting

Postal Ballot (if app¡¡cable)

Poll

E-Vot¡ng

499643836

68251857

68251857

270898843

2708988r'.3

1604931:16

160493136

(1)

l{o. ofshares held

381110752

8912360

8903s14

8846

0

27t705256

27t705256

0

0

160493136

160493Í|6

0

0

(21

No. ofvotes
polled

Resolution requ¡red: (Ordinary / Special)

Whether promoter/pnomoter gnoup ate ¡nterested in the agenda/resolution?

Description of resolution considered

76.2765

13.0580

o.æ00

o.0ß0

13.@51

78.1492

0.0000

o.0000

74.t492

lm.moo

0.0000

0.0000

100.0000

(3)=[(2)/(1)1.1æ

% of Votes polled

on outstand¡ng
shares

330468949

8885065

8884799

266

0

161090748

1604931:¡6

160493136

0

0

(4)

No- of votes - ¡n
favour

161090748

0

0

D¡sclosure of notes on resolut¡on

Whether resolution is Pass or NoL

50641803

27295

18715

8580

0

50614508

50614508

0

0

0

0

0

0

(s)

No. ofvotes-
aga¡nst

46.7t21

99.6937

0

3.C070

99.7898

76.æ20

0

0

76.0920

1oo.æ00

0

0

100.(Xno

(6)=tþ)/(2)l*100

96 of votes in
fanour on votes

polled

nGl¡rüil!!

Yes

13.2879

o.3063

0

96.9930

o.2to2

23.9080

0

0

23.9080

0.0000

0

0

o.(þ00

(7Þ[(s)/(2)¡'100

% ofvotes aga¡nst

on votes polled

RÈappointment of Mr. Samvid Gupta (DlN:05320765) as Director

Yes

Ordinary

f :.t: iìrlll;r ,rl'3 'J*iiCñ!'

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public lnsitutions

Public - Non lns¡tutions

CeteCory

, Detailsof lnnalíd,Votes
No. ofVotes
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Category

Publ¡c- Non

lnstitutions

Public-

lnstitutions

Promoter and

Promoter Group

Total

Totel

Postel Ballot (if applicable)

Poll

E-Voting

Total

E-Voting

Poll

Postel Ballot (¡f aoolicablel

Total

Posta¡ Ballot (if applicable)

Poll

E-Vot¡ng

Mode of voting

499e13836

68251857

6A2S1as7

27æ988r'.3

2708988r'3

160493Í|6

16()493136

(1)

No. ofshares held

Resolution required: (Ordinary/ Special)

Whether promoter/promoter group are ¡nterested in the agenda/resolution?

Description of resolution cons¡dered

3811105s2

8912160

8903314

8846

0

2!1705256

2!1705256

0

0

160493136

160493136

0

0

(2)

No. ofvotes
polled

76.276,4.

13.Os78

0.0000

0.0Í¡0

ß.0148

78.1492

0.0000

0.o0ül

78.1492

100.moo

0.0000

0.0000

rco.(n00

(3)=l(2)/(1)l*1m

% of Votes polled

on outstanding
shares

381101307

8902916

8902650

266

0

2tt70s25s

2LL70525.5

0

0

160493136

160493r:¡6

0

0

(4)

No. of votes - ¡n

favour

0

0

0

0

(s)

No. of votes -
aga¡nst

D¡sclosure of notes on resolution

Whether resolution'ls Pass or NoL

9243

924/.

664

8580

0

1

1

0

0

0

100.0000

100.(noo

0

0

100.0000

(61=[(4)/(2)l*100

% of votes in
farour on votes

polled

99.9976

99.8963

0

3.0070

99.9925

m0.ün0

o

Ordinary

No

R+appo¡ntment of M/s. S.R.Batliboi & Co. LLP,Chartered Accountants, as Statutory Aud¡tors of the

Company to hold office for second term of S(Five) years from the conclusion of this AGM.

96.9930

0.0075

0.0000

0

0

0.0000

0.0000

0

0

0.(noo

(7)=[(s)/(2]lt1(x)

% of Votes against
on votes polled

Etãõfñr.tt!

Yes

o.æ24

0.1037

0

Promoter and Promoter Group

Publ¡c lnsitut¡ons

Publ¡c - Non lns¡tut¡ons

Category

Details of lnmlid Votes
No. ofVotes


